Printed in USA
©2011
Page 1
E-BB14E-PL-0811A
100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 • 1-800-638-3326
Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com

Fax (301) 663-1607 • 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com • Email: sales@edcoinc.com
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
	 To insure product safety and reliability, always use
genuine EDCO replacement parts when making repairs
to the equipment.
	 When calling for parts, specify the MODEL and SERIAL
number of the machine, which can be found on the
NAME PLATE. Keep that information in the space
provided. In addition to this information, give part
number, description, and quantity as listed on the parts
list to your parts representative.
	 Please note: Due to improvements and changes in the
equipment, the illustrations shown may be different than
the actual machine.
FILL IN INFORMATION BELOW
Date of Purchase ______________________________
Model # _____________________________________
Serial # ______________________________________
SKU #  ______________________________________
 PARTS LIST MANUAL
MODEL BB14E
	 Section	 Page Number
Safety Messages / General Instructions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 2
How To Order Replacement Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 3
Illustration 1 : Main Grouping . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4,5
Illustration 2 : Arbor Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Illustration 3 : Rolling Table Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Illustration 4 : Blade Guard Grouping . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Illustration 5 : Motor Grouping . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .	 8
Illustration 6 : Optional Stand & Foot Pedal Assembly . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9
Illustration 7 : Optional Dust Control Vacuum Hood System  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 	10
Wiring Diagram . . . . . . . . . .   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Limited Equipment Warranty of Sale  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Back Page
READ AND UNDERSTAND THE OPERATORS INSTRUCTION MANUAL THOROUGHLY
BEFORE ATTEMPTING TO OPERATE THIS EQUIPMENT.
Death or serious injury could occur if this machine is used improperly.
Extreme care must be taken when operating electric
models with water present:  Ensure power cord is prop-
erly grounded, is attached to a Ground-Fault-Interrupter
(GFI) outlet, and is undamaged.
• Check all electrical cables - be sure connections are tight and
cable is continuous and in good condition.  Be sure cable is
   correctly rated for both the operating current and voltage of
this equipment.
• Improper connection of the equipment-grounding conductor can
result in a risk of electric shock.  Check with qualifi ed electri-
    cian or service person if there is any doubt as to whether the
   outlet is properly grounded.  Adhere to all local codes and
ordinances.
• NOTE: In the event of a malfunction or breakdown, grounding